CIH Industrial Filter Housings
Multiple Round Stainless Steel with Swing Bolt Closure
CIH housings are available in 304 SS or 316L SS with robust swing-
bolt closures. All CIH housings are designed with universal
cartridge cups, allowing use of DOE or 2-222 SOE cartridges with
fin or flat end for a wide range of commercial and industrial
applications.
Standard CIH housings have 2” MNPT or flanged inlet/outlet ports

©2022 Critical Process Filtration, Inc.  •  All Rights Reserved
Data Sheet CIHMultiDS Rev-A
CIH Multi-Round Housing Ordering Information
All Critical Process filter housings are configurable to meet customer specifications.
Fill in the corresponding code in the box below to build your Part Number.
To consult with one of our technical team members, request a quote or place an order:
call (603) 880-4420, or contact us here.
CIH Multi-Round Filter Housing
S U   CIH
Cartridge
Length*
1 = 10”
2 = 20”
3 = 30”
4 = 40”
Material
4 = 304 SS
6 = 316 SS
Finish
1 = Polished & Passivated
2 = Electropolished
Number Round
4 = 4 Filters
5 = 5 Filters
7 = 7 Filters
12 = 12 Filters
21 = 21 Filters
36 = 36 Filters
52 = 52 Filters
80 = 80 Filters
Inlet/Outlet Options
4, 5 & 7 Round
A = 2” NPT-M
B = 2” Flanged
C = 2” Tri-Clamp Ferrules
D = 2” BSP Nipple
E = 2” Grooved Fittings
F = 1 1/2” Tri-Clamp
G = 3” Flange
H = 2” NPT-F
I = 1” Female BSPP
12 & 21 Round
3 = 3” Flanged
3T = 3” Tri-Clamp Ferrules
4 = 4” Flanged
4T = 4” Tri-Clamp Ferrules
36, 52 & 80 Round
6 = 6” Flanged
8 = 8” Flanged
Gasket Material
E = EPDM
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton® (or FKM)
T = FEP
Encapsulated Viton
(or FKM)
Leg Options
4, 5 & 7 Round ONLY
T = Mounting Tabs
(standard)
L = Welded Legs
G = ¼” NPT Gauge Ports
with Plugs
LEAVE BLANK for 12,
21, 36, 52 & 80
Round